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RALPH LEE ABRAHAM, LOUISIANA
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K. MICHAEL CONAWAY, TEXAS, Subcommittee on Nutrition
EX OFFICIO MEMBER
Room 1301, Longtworth House Office Building

UWashington, DE 20515—-6001

(202) 225-2171

May 14, 2015

The Honorable Candice S. Miller
Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Miller:

JAMES P. McGOVERN, MASSACHUSETTS,
RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

MARCIA L. FUDGE, OHIO
ALMA S, ADAMS, NORTH CAROLINA
MICHELLE LUJAN GRISHAM, NEW MEXICO

¢+ 0 £ PETE AGUILAR, CALIFORNIA

STACEY E. PLASKETT, VIRGIN ISLANDS

" BRAD ASHFORD, NEBRASKA

SUZAN K. DELBENE, WASHINGTON

COLLINIC. PETERSON, MINNESOTA,
+ EX.OFFICIO MEMBER

Enclosed for your information is the monthly report for April 2015, which includes:

Monthly Financial Statement of Expenses for 2015
Summary of Committee meetings
Statement of travel performed

List of Committee employees, job titles and gross monthly salaries

Copies of the monthly report are available to Members of the Committee on Agriculture

for examination.

K. Michael Contaway
Chairman

Enclosures

agriculture.house.gov
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Committee on Agriculture
Activity for April 2015

April 14, 2015 — Subcommittee on Commodity Exchanges, Energy, and Credit Hearing
=  RE: Reauthorizing the CFTC: Commissioners’ Perspectives

April 14, 2015 — Subcommittee on Biotechnology, Horticulture, and Research Hearing
= RE: A Presentation by National 4-H Conference Participants Concerning the Future of
Agriculture in the United States

April 15, 2015 — Full Committee Hearing
= RE: The Past, Present, and Future of SNAP: The World of Nutrition and the Role of the
Charitable Sector

April 22, 2105 — Subcommittee on General Farm Commodities and Risk Management Hearing
=  RE: To review reauthorization of the U.S. Grain Standards Act

April 22, 2015 — Subcommittee on Livestock and Foreign Agriculture Hearing
» RE: To review reauthorization of the Livestock Mandatory Reporting Act

April 29, 2015 — Subcommittee on Conservation and Forestry Hearing
= RE: To review the National Forest System and active forest management

April 30, 2015 — Full Committee Business Meeting
= To consider H.R. 2051, Mandatory Livestock Reporting Act of 2015
Actions Taken:
o By voice vote, Conaway Amendment #1 to insert a missing comma and strike a
repeated word was adopted.
o By voice vote, Peterson motion to report the bill, as amended, favorably to the
House, adopted.
=  To Consider H.R. 2088, United States Grain Standards Act Reauthorization Act of 2015
Actions Taken:
o By voice vote, Peterson motion to report the bill favorably to the House, adopted.
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Majority Staff Name

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

Staff Salary List

APRIL 2015

Title

Monthly Salary

Paul Balzano
Jackie Barber
Ashley Callen
Jessica Carter
Leah Christensen
Caleb Crosswhite
Anne Decesaro
Bart Fisher

John Goldberg
Haley Graves
Scott Graves
Christine Heggem
John Konya
Dean Lester
Joshua Maxwell
Callie McAdams
Ted Monoson
Mary Nowak
Carley Reedhom
Matthew Schertz
Nicole Scott
Fasial Sidiqui
Scott Sitton
Skylar Sowder
Patricia Straughn
Mollie Wilken
Lisa Chesher
Cory Free

Allison Crittenden

Minority Staff Name

Professional Staff

Chief Counsel

Deputy Chief Counsel
Deputy Counsel

Director of Operations
Legislative Assistant
Professional Staff

Chief Economist
Professional Staff

Press Secretary

Staff Director

Coalitions Director
Director of Information Tech.
Financial Administrator
Professional Staff

Deputy Economist
Communications Director
Senior Legislative Assistant
Staff Assistant

Policy Director

Chief Clerk

Shared IT Staff

Deputy Coalitions Director
Legislative Assistant
Counsel

Press Secretary

Intern

Intern

Intern

Title

11,250.00
13,166.67
9,583.33
5,000.00
5,733.33
3,916.67
13,201.25
14,034.25
14,034.25
7,500.00
13,375.00
14,034.25
6,666.67
2,308.00
10,416.67
6,666.67
12,500.00
4,583.33
2,833.33
14,034.25
10,833.33
1,250.00
3,583.33
3,583.33
9,333.33
2,916.67
500.00
500.00
500.00

Monthly Salary

Andrew Baker
Elizabeth Friedlander
Keith Jones

Evan Jurkovich

Mary Knigge

Robert Larew
Matthew Mackenzie
Merrick Munday
Lisa Shelton

Anne Simmons
Rebekah Sclem
Michael Stranz

Faye Thomas

Chief Counsel
Communications Director
Professional Staff
Professional Staff
Professional Staff

Staff Director
Professional Staff

Dir of Information Technology
Professional Staff

Senior Policy Advisor
Shared Staff

Professional Staff

Office Manager

14,172.33
7,250.00
11,368.50
5,833.33
7,916.67
14,275.00
6,666.67
635.25
10,500.00
14,172.33
2,916.67
5,833.33
8,583.33





